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WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST  
FOR A HEARING -- UE 213 

BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 

 
UE 213 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES 
AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE 
IN THE STATE OF OREGON 

)
)
)
) 
)
)
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
OREGON INDUSTRIAL 
CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO 
POWER’S WITHDRAWAL OF 
REQUEST FOR A HEARING  

 
 
 

 The Oregon Industrial Customers of Idaho Power (“OICIP”) hereby withdraw the request 

for a hearing filed yesterday, January 26, 2010, while maintaining their request for oral argument 

on their objection to the settlement stipulation in this docket.  OICIP anticipates the remainder of 

the procedural schedule set forth in Administrative Law Judge Hardie’s prehearing conference 

memorandum issued December 9, 2009, should not be impacted by OICIP’s outstanding request 

for oral argument.  Thus, OICIP requests that a date be set for oral argument, but that the 

procedural schedule remain otherwise unaltered. 
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 Respectfully submitted this 27th day of January 2010, 

         
         
         
        ___________________ 
        Greg Adams 
        Attorney for the Oregon Industrial  
        Customers of Idaho Power 
        ISB No. 7454 
        Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC 
 
        515 N. 27th Street  
        Boise, Idaho 83702 
 
        P.O. Box 7218 
        Boise, Idaho 83707 
 
        Telephone: (208) 938-2236 
        Fax: (208) 938-7904 
        greg@richardsonandoleary.com 
 
 

mailto:greg@richardsonandoleary.com�


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
            I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 27th day of January, 2010, a true and correct copy of the 

within and foregoing OREGON INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF IDAHO POWER’S  
WITHDRAWAL OF REQUEST FOR A HEARING AND ORAL ARGUMENT was served  
in the manner shown to: 

  
G. Catriona McCracken   (C) 
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
(waived paper service) 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 

Gordon Feighner    (C) 
Robert Jenks 
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
Gordon@oregoncub.org 
(waived paper service) 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 

 
Gregory W. Said 
Donovan E. Walker 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY   
gsaid@idahopower.com 
dwalker@idahopower.com 
(waived paper service)  
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
X _ Electronic Mail 
 
 

Christa Bearry 
IDAHO POWER COMPANY 
cbearry@idahopower.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 

Lisa Rackner 
Adam Lowney 
McDOWELL & RACKNER, P.C. 
lisa@mcd-law.com 
adam@mcd-law.com  
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
   _U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
___Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 

Wendy McIndoo 
McDOWELL & RACKNER, P.C. 
wendy@mcd-law.com 
(waived paper service)  
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
Michael.weirich@state.or.us 
 

     Hand Delivery 
  X_U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
   _ Electronic Mail 
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Judy Johnson   (C) 
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM. 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
judy.johnson@state.or.us  
  

 
     Hand Delivery 
X_U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 

EP Minerals 
Jim Taipale 
2630 Graham Blvd 
Vale OR 97918 
Jim.taipale@eaglepicher.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 
 

EP Minerals LLC 
Laura A Patruno 
9785 Gateway Dr Ste 1000 
Reno NV 89521 
Laura.patruno@eaglepicher.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  __U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
 X_ Electronic Mail 
 
 

Randall Dahlgren 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St – 1WTC1711 
Portland OR 97204 
Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

     Hand Delivery 
  X_U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
   _ Electronic Mail 
 

 
Douglas C Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St – 1WTC13 
Portland OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 

     Hand Delivery 
  X_U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 
__  Facsimile 
   _ Electronic Mail 
 

 
      Signed__ _________________ 
       Greg Adams 

 
 

mailto:judy.johnson@state.or.us�
mailto:Jim.taipale@eaglepicher.com�
mailto:Laura.patruno@eaglepicher.com�
mailto:Pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com�
mailto:doug.tingey@pgn.com�

